OptimizingMonitoring
Recording
To prevent resonance phenomena caused by harmonic
content in the power supply system, filter circuit
reactors are required to set up detuned compensation
systems. Here, high linearities guarantee the necessary
functional stability even in the overload range.
Filter circuit reactors

multiind-basic ... 5.5 %
INDUC-
TIVITY
RATED
CUR-
RENT
DIMENSIONS
in mm
CONNECTION DIA-
GRAM
WEIGHT CAPACI-
TANCE
CAPACITOR
multicond
kvar Cu Al mH A H B T W1 W2 LL L AW RK kg μF UHPC ... -440-3P
 2.5 multiind-basic 400-02.5-5.5-Cu-L-S x 12.11 3.5 165 180  86 95  62.5 9 x A 5.3 3 x  15.4 4.0 / 525
 5 multiind-basic 400-05.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 6.06 7.2 165 180  106 95  82.5 9 x A 8.1 3 x  30.8 8.0 / 525
 7.5 multiind-basic 400-07.5-5.5-Cu-L-S x 3.74 11.4 165 180  106 95  83 9 x A 9.5 3 x  50.0 13.0 / 525
 10 multiind-basic 400-10.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 2.80 15.3 195 210  109 95  86 9 x A 12.9 3 x  66.3 12.1
 12.5 multiind-basic 400-12.5-5.5-Cu-L-S x 2.24 19.1 220 240  95 95  71 9 x A 14.5 3 x  82.8 15.1
 15 multiind-basic 400-15.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 1.98 21.6 220 240  105 95  81 9 x A 17.0 3 x  93.7 17.1
 20 multiind-basic 400-20.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 1.40 30.6 220 240 125 95  81 9 x A 18.5 3 x 132.6 24.2
 25 multiind-basic 400-25.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 1.21 35.5 220 240 135 95  91 9 x A 21.0 3 x 154.0 28.1
 30 multiind-basic 400-30.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 0.99 43.2 220 240 125 95  81 9 x A 19.4 3 x 187.4 2 x 17.1
 40 multiind-basic 400-40.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 0.75 57.4 220 240 135 95  91 9 x A 20.8 3 x 248.8 1 x 21.1 +1 x 24.2
 50 multiind-basic 400-50.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 0.60 71.0 220 240 155 95  82 9 x A 26.6 3 x 308.0 2 x 28.1
 60 multiind-basic 400-60.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 0.51 84.0 270 300 145 95  145 9 x A 31.5 3 x 364.7 1 x 10.0/ 525 + 2 x 3 0.3/ 120
 75 multiind-basic 400-75.0-5.5-Cu-L-S x 0.40 106.3 270 300 150 95  107 9 x A 38.0 3 x 461.7 3 x 28.1
Specifications multiind-light ... 7 %
Detuning factor: 7 % Resonance frequency: 189 Hz
POWER TYPE
multiind-light... 7 %
INDUC-
TIVITY
RATED
CUR-
RENT
DIMENSIONS
IN MM
in mm
CONNECTION DIA-
GRAM
WEIGHT CAPACI-
TANCE
CAPACITOR
multicond
kvar Cu Al mH A H B T W1 W2 LL L AW RK kg μF UHPC ... -440-3P
 2.5 multiind-light 400-02.5-7-Cu-L-S x 15.42   3.6 165 180  86 95  62.5 9 x A  5.1 3 x  15.4 4.0 / 525
 5 multiind-light 400-05.0-7-Cu-L-S x  7.71   7.8 165 180  86 95  62.5 9 x A  6.1 3 x  30.8 8.0 / 525
 7.5 multiind-light 400-07.5-7-Cu-L-S x  4.76  11.6 165 180  96 95  72.5 9 x A  7.8 3 x  50.0 13.0 / 525
 10 multiind-light 400-10.0-7-Cu-L-S x  3.56  15.5 165 180 106 95  82.5 9 x A  9.2 3 x  66.3 12.1
 12.5 multiind-light 400-12.5-7-Cu-L-S x  2.85  18.0 195 210 109 95  86 9 x A  12.4 3 x  83.0 15.1
 15 multiind-light 400-15.0-7-Cu-L-S x  2.52  21.9 195 210 109 95  86 9 x A  12.9 3 x  93.7 17.1
 20 multiind-light 400-20.0-7-Cu-L-S x  1.78  28.8 195 210 109 95  86 9 x A  14.0 3 x 132.7 24.2
 25 multiind-light 400-25.0-7-Cu-L-S x  1.54  36.0 220 240 115 95  91 9 x A  19.1 3 x 154.0 25.0
 25 multiind-light 400-25.0-7-Al-AW-S x  1.54  36.0 220 240 145 95  91 9 x C  17.4 3 x 154.0 25.0
 30 multiind-light 400-30.0-7-Cu-L-S x  1.26  43.2 220 240 135 95  91 9 x A  20.2 3 x 187.3 2 x 17.1
 30 multiind-light 400-30.0-7-Al-AW-S x  1.26  43.2 220 240 145 95  91 9 x C  17.4 3 x 187.3 2 x 17.1
 40 multiind-light 400-40.0-7-Cu-L-S x  0.95  57.6 220 240 145 95 101 9 x A  35.0 3 x 248.7 1 x 21.2 + 1 x 24.2
 40 multiind-light 400-40.0-7-Al-AW-S x  0.95  57.6 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C  27.0 3 x 248.7 1 x 21.2 + 1 x 24.2
 50 multiind-light 400-50.0-7-Cu-L-S x  0.77  72.0 270 300 145 95  95 9 x A  32.0 3 x 308.0 2 x 28.1
 50 multiind-light 400-50.0-7-Al-AW-S x  0.77  72.0 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C  26.0 3 x 308.0 2 x 28.1
 60 multiind-light 400-60.0-7-Cu-L-S x  0.65  86.4 270 300 145 95  95 9 x A  39.4 3 x 364.7 1 x 6.1 + 2 x 30.3
 60 multiind-light 400-60.0-7-Al-AW-S x  0.65  86.4 270 300 180 95  95 9 x C  36.0 3 x 364.7 1 x 6.1 + 2 x 30.3
 75 multiind-light 400-75.0-7-Cu-L-S x  0.51 108.0 270 300 180 95 122 9 x A  47.1 3 x 461.7 3 x 28.1
 75 multiind-light 400-75.0-7-Al-AW-S x  0.51 108.0 270 300 180 95 122 9 x C  36.0 3 x 461.7 3 x 28.1
41
Filter circuit reactors
multiind 50Hz

multiind-light... 8 %
INDUC-
TIVITY
RATED
CUR-
RENT
DIMENSIONS
in mm
CONNECTION DIA-
GRAM
WEIGHT CAPACI-
TANCE
CAPACITOR
multicond
kvar Cu Al mH A H B T W1 W2 LL L AW RK kg μF UHPC ... -440-3P
 2.5 multiind-light 400-02.5-8-Cu-L-S x 17.62 3.6 165 180  86 95  62.5 9 x A  5.1 3 x  15.4  4.0 / 525
 5 multiind-light 400-05.0-8-Cu-L-S x  8.811 7.3 165 180  86 95  62.5 9 x A  6.1 3 x  30.8  8.0 / 525
 7.5 multiind-light 400-07.5-8-Cu-L-S x  5.44 11.8 165 180  96 95  72.5 9 x A  7.8 3 x  50.0 13.0 / 525
 10 multiind-light 400-10.0-8-Cu-L-S x  4.073 15.7 195 210  92 95  68.5 9 x A  9.2 3 x  66.3 12.1
 12.5 multiind-light 400-12.5-8-Cu-L-S x  3.26 19.6 195 210 109 95  86 9 x A  12.4 3 x  82.8 15.1
 15 multiind-light 400-15.0-8-Cu-L-S x  2.88 22.2 195 210 109 95  86 9 x A  12.7 3 x  93.7 17.1
 20 multiind-light 400-20.0-8-Cu-L-S x  2.04 31.4 220 240 105 95  81 9 x A  14.0 3 x 132.7 24.2
 25 multiind-light 400-25.0-8-Cu-L-S x  1.75 36.4 220 240 115 95  91 9 x A  19.1 3 x 154.0 28.1
 30 multiind-light 400-30.0-8-Cu-L-S x  1.44 44.3 220 240 135 95  91 9 x A  20.3 3 x 187.4 2 x 17.1
 30 multiind-light 400-30.0-8-Al-AW-S x  1.44 43.2 220 240 145 95  91 9 x C  18.1 3 x 187.3 2 x 17.1
 40 multiind-light 400-40.0-8-Cu-L-S x  1.09 58.8 220 240 155 95 105 9 x A  25.0 3 x 248.8 1 x 21.2 + 1 x 24.2
 40 multiind-light 400-40.0-8-Al-AW-S x  1.09 57.6 220 240 185 95 105 9 x C  27.0 3 x 248.7 1 x 21.2 + 1 x 24.2
 50 multiind-light 400-50.0-8-Cu-L-S x  0.88 72.9 270 300 145 95  95 9 x A  32.0 3 x 308.0 2 x 28.1
 50 multiind-light 400-50.0-8-Al-AW-S x  0.88 72.0 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C  26.0 3 x 308.0 2 x 28.1
 60 multiind-light 400-60.0-8-Cu-L-S x  0.74 86.4 270 300 145 95  95 9 x A  39.4 3 x 364.7 1 x 10 / 525 + 2 x 30.3 / 440
 60 multiind-light 400-60.0-8-Al-AW-S x  0.74 86.4 270 300 210 95  122 9 x C  36.0 3 x 364.7 1 x 10 / 525 + 2 x 30.3 / 440
 75 multiind-light 400-75.0-8-Cu-L-S x  0.59 109.2 270 300 180 95 122 9 x A  47.1 3 x 461.7 3 x 28.1
 75 multiind-light 400-75.0-8-Al-AW-S x  0.59 108.0 270 300 210 95 122 9 x C 36.0 3 x 461.7 3 x 28.1
42
Filter circuit reactors
Ab

multiind-basic ... 12.5 %
INDUC-
TIVITY
RATED
CUR-
RENT
DIMENSIONS
in mm
CONNECTION DIA-
GRAM
WEIGHT CAPACI-
TANCE
CAPACITOR
multicond
kvar Cu Al mH A H B T W1 W2 LL L AW RK kg μF UHPC ... -525-3P
 2.5 multiind-basic 400-02.5-12.5-Cu-L-S x 27.53 3.8 165 180  86 95  62.5 9 x A  5.3 3 x 15.3 4.0
 5 multiind-basic 400-05.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x 13.77 7.6 165 180  96 95  72.5 9 x A  8.7 3 x 30.7 8.0
 7.5 multiind-basic 400-07.5-12.5-Cu-L-S x  8.44 12.4 195 210  92 95  68.5 9 x A  9.9 3 x 50.0 13.0
 10 multiind-basic 400-10.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x  7.32 14.3 195 210  109 95  86 9 x A  14.0 3 x 57.7 15.0
 12.5 multiind-basic 400-12.5-12.5-Cu-L-S x  6.089 17.3 220 240  105 95  71 9 x A  15.1 3 x 69.3 18.0
 15 multiind-basic 400-15.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x  5.23 20.1 220 240  95 95  71 9 x A  15.1 3 x 80.7 21.0
 20 multiind-basic 400-20.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x  3.65 28.8 220 240 125 95  101 9 x A  23.9 3 x 115.7 30.0
 20 multiind-basic 400-20.0-12.5-Al-AW-S x  3.65 28.8 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C  23.2 3 x 115.7 30.0
 25 multiind-basic 400-25.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x  2.97 35.4 220 240 145 95  101 9 x A  24.7 3 x 142.3 37.0
 25 multiind-basic 400-25.0-12.5-Al-AW-S x  2.97 35.4 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C  26.7 3 x 142.3 37.0
 30 multiind-basic 400-30.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x  2.44 43.1 220 240 145 95  101 9 x A  24.7 3 x 173.3 1 x 15.0 + 1 x 30.0
 30 multiind-basic 400-30.0-12.5-Al-AW-S x  2.44 43.1 240 260 167 95  112 9 x C  25.7 3 x 173.3 1 x 15.0 + 1 x 30.0
 40 multiind-basic 400-40.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x  1.83 57.5 270 300 145 95  95 9 x A  39.4 3 x 231.0 2 x 30.0
 40 multiind-basic 400-40.0-12.5-Al-AW-S x  1.83 57.5 270 300 180 95 107 9 x C  36.2 3 x 231.0 2 x 30.0
 50 multiind-basic 400-50.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x  1.48 70.8 270 300 150 95  107 9 x A  45.9 3 x 284.7 2 x 37.0
 50 multiind-basic 400-50.0-12.5-Al-AW-S x  1.48 70.8 270 300 210 95 112 9 x C  41.3 3 x 284.7 2 x 37.0
 60 multiind-basic 400-60.0-12.5-Cu-L-S x  1.22 86.2 270 300 180 95  112 9 x A  48.6 3 x 346.7 3 x 30.0
 75 multiind-basic 400-75.0-12.5-Al-AW-S X  0.988 106.3 260 300 175 95 122 9 X C  49.7 3 x 462.0 3 x 37.0
43
Filter circuit reactors
multiind 50Hz
Specifications multiind-light ... 14 %
Detuning factor: 14 % Resonance frequency: 134 Hz
POWER TYPE
multiind-light... 14 %
INDUC-
TIVITY
RATED
CUR-
RENT
DIMENSIONS CONNECTION DIA-
GRAM
WEIGHT CAPACI-
TANCE
CAPACITOR
multicond
kvar Cu Al mH A H B T W1 W2 LL L AW RK kg μF UHPC ... -525-3P
 2.5 multiind-light 400-02.5-14-Cu-L-S x 30.84 3.9 165 180  86 95  62.5 9 x A 5.3 3 x  15.3 4.0
 5 multiind-light 400-05.0-14-Cu-L-S x 15.42 7.8 165 180  96 95  72.5 9 x A 8.3 3 x  30.7 8.0
 7.5 multiind-light 400-07.5-14-Cu-L-S x 9.46 12.7 195 210  109 95  86 9 x A 13.4 3 x  50.0 13.0
 10 multiind-light 400-10.0-14-Cu-L-S x 8.20 14.6 195 210  109 95  86 9 x A 14.1 3 x  57.7 15.0
 12.5 multiind-light 400-12.5-14-Cu-L-S x 6.82 17.6 220 240  105 95  81 9 x A 16.9 3 x  69.3 18.0
 15 multiind-light 400-15.0-14-Cu-L-S x 5.86 20.4 220 240  105 95  81 9 x A 17.9 3 x  80.7 21.0
 20 multiind-light 400-20.0-14-Cu-L-S x 4.09 29.3 220 240 125 95  101 9 x A 24.3 3 x 115.7 30.0
 25 multiind-light 400-25.0-14-Cu-L-S x 3.32 36.0 220 240 145 95  101 9 x A 24.2 3 x 142.3 37.0
 25 multiind-light 400-25.0-14-Al-AW-S x 3.32 36.0 240 260 167 95 112 9 x C 24.9 3 x 142.3 37.0
 30 multiind-light 400-30.0-14-Cu-L-S x 2.73 43.9 220 240 145 95  101 9 x A 24.6 3 x 173.3 1 x 15.0 + 1 x 30.0
 30 multiind-light 400-30.0-14-Al-AW-S x 2.73 43.9 240 260 167 95  112 9 x C 23.9 3 x 173.3 1 x 15.0 + 1 x 30.0
 40 multiind-light 400-40.0-14-Cu-L-S x 2.05 58.5 270 300 145 95  95 9 x A 37.1 3 x 231.0 2 x 30.0
 40 multiind-light 400-40.0-14-Al-AW-S x 2.05 58.5 270 300 180 95 107 9 x C 36.2 3 x 231.0 2 x 30.0
 50 multiind-light 400-50.0-14-Cu-L-S x 1.66 72.1 270 300 150 95  107 9 x A 46.5 3 x 284.7 2 x 37.0
 50 multiind-light 400-50.0-14-Al-AW-S x 1.66 72.1 270 300 210 95 112 9 x C 39.0 3 x 284.7 2 x 37.0
 60 multiind-light 400-60.0-14-Cu-L-S x 1.36 87.7 270 300 180 95  112 9 x A 50.0 3 x 346.7 3 x 30.0
Specifications multiind-basic ... 14 %
Detuning factor: 14 % Resonance frequency: 134 Hz
POWER TYPE
multiind-basic ... 14 %